
August 2025 – Collingwood Adult Day Services 

www.braininjuryservices.ca 

 
 

 

 

SEE BACK FOR PROGRAM DETAILS 

MON TUE WEDNESDAY THU FRI  

 
Collingwood program runs 

9:00am – 4:00pm every 
Wednesday 

 
First Presbyterian Church 

200 Maple St. Collingwood 
 

You must be eligible for services 
and a registered client to 

participate 
 

Staff Contact Info: 
 
Angie Springer 
705 – 734 – 2178 ext. 242  
aspringer@braininjuryservices.ca 
 
Lucy Chadderton 
705 – 734 – 2178 ext. 233 
lchadderton@braininjuryservices.ca 

     

*Please contact BIS staff for any 
questions or to report an absence*   

  
 

 
 
 

 
 

1 
 

4 
 
 

5 
 

6 
LEISURE TIME CLUB 10:00-3:00 

Billiards & Carpet Bowling! 

7 
 

8 
 

 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
Spotlight Series: Mikey’s Pokémon Collection! 

Education: Emergency Preparedness 
Mosaic Coaster Craft 

 

14 
 

15 
 

18 
 

 

19 

 
20 

Program Planning 
Mexican Train 

Karma 
 

21 
 

22 
  
  
 

25 26 
 
 

27 
BBQ & Games 

@ 
Sunset Point! 

 

28 
 

29 

http://www.braininjuryservices.ca/
mailto:aspringer@braininjuryservices.ca
mailto:lchadderton@braininjuryservices.ca


August 2025 – Collingwood Adult Day Services 

www.braininjuryservices.ca 

 
 

 
Program Descriptions: 

Aug 6 Today we’ll spend the day at the Leisure Time Club! (100 Minnesota St, Collingwood). Please arrange to 
have your transportation drop you off at this location at 10:00am and pick you up at 3:00pm. We’ll enjoy a 
morning of billiards and carpet bowling in the afternoon. Don’t forget to pack a lunch! 
 

Aug 13 Join us for our Spotlight Series today as we highlight Mikey’s Pokémon Collection! 
We’ll also learn about Emergency Preparedness for your home, and we’ll get creative this afternoon with a 
Mosaic Coaster Craft!  
 

Aug 20 Bring your ideas for Program Planning as we plan for the fall! 

Aug 27 Join us for fun in the sun at Sunset Point Park! (We’ll be gathering at the small pavilion next to the 
playground/across from “Chippers” concession building, 35 St Lawrence St) 
IMPORTANT INFORMATION - OPTIONS FOR GETTING THERE: 
Option 1: If you are a resident of Collingwood and have a parking pass, you can park at the park - feel free 
to meet us there for 9:30am 
Option 2: Meet us at the church for 9:30AM and we will cab over to the park 
Option 3: Arrange for your ride to drop you off/pick you up at the park. 
We will provide a BBQ lunch today! Please bring a lawn chair *if you are able*, sunscreen, and a hat! 
RAIN PLAN: In case of bad weather, we will meet at the church – we will contact you if this is the case. 
 

http://www.braininjuryservices.ca/

