

BRAIN INJURY SERVICES August 2025 – Collingwood Adult Day Services



SEE BACK FOR PROGRAM DETAILS						
MON	TUE	WEDNESDAY	THU	FRI		
				1	Collingwood program runs	
4	5	6 LEISURE TIME CLUB 10:00-3:00 Billiards & Carpet Bowling!	7	8	9:00am – 4:00pm every Wednesday First Presbyterian Church 200 Maple St. Collingwood You must be eligible for services and a registered client to participate Staff Contact Info: Angie Springer 705 – 734 – 2178 ext. 242 aspringer@braininjuryservices.ca Lucy Chadderton 705 – 734 – 2178 ext. 233 Ichadderton@braininjuryservices.ca *Please contact BIS staff for any questions or to report an absence*	
11	12	13 Spotlight Series: Mikey's Pokémon Collection! Education: Emergency Preparedness Mosaic Coaster Craft	14	15		
18	19	Program Planning Mexican Train Karma	21	22		
25	26	BBQ & Games @ Sunset Point!	28	29		



BRAIN INJURY SERVICES August 2025 – Collingwood Adult Day Services



Program Descriptions			
Aug 6	Today we'll spend the day at the Leisure Time Club! (100 Minnesota St, Collingwood). <u>Please arrange to have your transportation drop you off at this location at 10:00am and pick you up at 3:00pm. We'll enjoy a morning of billiards and carpet bowling in the afternoon. Don't forget to pack a lunch!</u>		
Aug 13	Join us for our Spotlight Series today as we highlight Mikey's Pokémon Collection! We'll also learn about Emergency Preparedness for your home, and we'll get creative this afternoon with a Mosaic Coaster Craft!		
Aug 20	Bring your ideas for Program Planning as we plan for the fall!		
Aug 27	Join us for fun in the sun at Sunset Point Park ! (We'll be gathering at the small pavilion next to the playground/across from "Chippers" concession building, 35 St Lawrence St) IMPORTANT INFORMATION - OPTIONS FOR GETTING THERE: Option 1: If you are a resident of Collingwood and have a parking pass, you can park at the park - feel free to meet us there for 9:30am Option 2: Meet us at the church for 9:30AM and we will cab over to the park Option 3: Arrange for your ride to drop you off/pick you up at the park. We will provide a BBQ lunch today! Please bring a lawn chair *if you are able*, sunscreen, and a hat! RAIN PLAN: In case of bad weather, we will meet at the church – we will contact you if this is the case.		